Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/06/2009

US LEC Communications, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services

New York P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Monthly Recurring Charges

Original Leaf No. 73

## SECTION 6 - SERVICE RATES

## 6.3 ISDN PRI Flat Rate Service \*

**T-1 Access Digital Facility** 

Minimum:		1 Year		2 Year 3		3 Year	
(Includes 14 B-channels and 1 D-channel)		\$300.00		\$262.50		\$225.00	
(merades 1 1 B chamiels and 1 B cr	idillici)	Ψ500.	00	Ψ202.	50	Ψ223.00	
Maximum:		1 Year		2 Year		3 Year	
(Includes 14 B-channels and 1 D-channel)		\$500.00		\$437.50		\$375.00	
(		700000		φ.ε		φυ/υ.σσ	
<b>Digital Termination</b>							
Minimum:	Schedule 1		Schedule 2		Schedule 3		
B-channels	\$3.75	\$3.75		\$5.62		\$7.50	
DID-only B-channel	\$3.75		\$5.62		\$7.50		
Trunk Terminations	\$37.50		\$35.62		\$33.75		
ANI Delivery	\$112.50		\$93.75		\$75.00		
•							
Maximum:	Schedule 1		Schedule 2		Schedule 3		
B-channels	\$6.25		\$9.38		\$12.50		
DID-only B-channel	\$6.25		\$9.38		\$12.50		
Trunk Terminations	\$62.50		\$59.38		\$56.25		
ANI Delivery	\$187.50		\$156.25		\$125.00		
Non-Recurring Charges							
Minimum:							
Per T1 Access Facility Installation			\$937.50				
Per Analog Gateway Facility Installation			\$225.00				
Per Later Access Line Connection			\$30.00				
Per Premise Visit			\$9.75				
Per 20 Number DID Block Initialization			\$15.00				
Maximum:							
Per T1 Access Facility Installation			\$1562.50				
Per Analog Gateway Facility Installation			\$375.00				
Per Later Access Line Connection			\$50.00				
Per Premise Visit			\$16.25				
Per 20 Number DID Block Initialization			\$25.00				

<sup>\*</sup> Effective August 9, 2003, ISDN PRI Flat Rate Service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Issued: January 6, 2009 Effective: February 6, 2009

Issued By: Senior Manager- Regulatory Affairs

6801 Morrison Blvd. Charlotte, North Carolina 28211